Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of the financial period 2,057,498
Cash and cash equivalents at end of the financial period 1,061,429   N/A

Note:

1. Due to the adoption of new FRS 10 "Consolidated financial statements", Goldis will be consolidating IGB for the first time with effective

   from financial period ended 31 December 2013, see Note A2 for details.

2. The discontinued operation is in relation to the disposal of a subsidiary, Macro Kiosk Berhad, see Note A13 for details.

3. There is no comparative figures due to the change of financial year end from 31 January to 31 December.

The condensed consolidated cash flow statement should be read in conjunction with the audited financial statements for the year ended 31

January 2013 and the accompanying explanatory notes attached to the interim financial statements.

Notes to the Interim Financial Report

A.

A1. Accounting Policies and Methods of Computation

 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •

A2. Adoption of FRS 10 "Consolidated financial statements" and change in accounting policy

Before adoption

of FRS 10 and

change in

accounting policy

Adoption of FRS
10 and change in

accounting policy As restated
RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Income Statement
Revenue   109,972   1,008,846   1,118,818
Operating profit   41,487   383,083   424,570
Profit before taxation   110,232   301,942   412,174
Profit for the financial period   106,341   223,604   329,945

Profit attributable to owners of the parent   101,918   68   101,986
Non-controlling interest   4,423   223,536   227,959

   106,341   223,604   329,945

Amendment to FRS 101 "Presentation of items of other comprehensive income"

Amendments to FRS 10, 11 & 12 "Consolidated Financial Statements, Joint Arrangements and Disclosure of Interests in
Other Entitles: Transition Guidance"

The summary of the impact of adopting FRS 10 and the change in accounting policy on the financial statements of the Group is as

follows:-

Except for the adoption of FRS 10 as disclosed in Note A2, the adoption of other new and revised FRSs, has no significant impact

to the Group's interim financial reports of the current quarter or the comparative consolidated financial statements of the prior

[…]

Revised FRS 128 " Investments in associates and joint ventutes"

FRS 13 "Fair value measurement"

FRS 10 introduces a new single control model to determine which investees should be consolidated. The term “control” has been
redefined and the presumption that control exists when the parent owns directly or indirectly, more than half of the voting

power of an entity has been removed. FRS 10 also includes specific guidance on de-facto control and situations where an

investor might control an investee. Under the new Standard, Goldis is now deemed to have de-facto control over IGB

Corporation Berhad (“IGB”) and as required by FRS 10, Goldis will be consolidating IGB for the period ended 31 December 2013.

Revised FRS 127 " Separate financial statements"

Notes to the Interim Financial Report

A.

GOLDIS BERHAD

Compliance with Financial Reporting Standard (FRS) 134, Interim Financial Reporting and Bursa Listing Requirements

A2. Adoption of FRS 10 "Consolidated financial statements" and change in accounting policy (cont'd)

Before adoption
of FRS 10 and

change in

accounting policy

Adoption of FRS
10 and change in

accounting policy As restated
RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Statement of financial positions
Non-current assets   1,532,173   4,058,747   5,590,920
Current assets   217,618   1,636,729   1,854,347
Total assets   1,749,791   5,695,476   7,445,267

Equity attributable to owners of the parent   1,493,788   236,281   1,730,069
Non-controlling interests   19,972   3,082,487   3,102,459
Total equity   1,513,760   3,318,768   4,832,528
Non-current liabilities   111,616   1,671,279   1,782,895
Current liabilities   124,415   705,429   829,844
Total equity and liabilites   1,749,791   5,695,476   7,445,267

A3.

A4. Explanatory Comments about the Seasonality or Cyclicality of Interim Operations

A5. Unusual Items Affecting Assets, Liabilities, Equity, Net Income or Cash Flows

A6. Material Changes in Estimates
There were no changes in estimates that have had material effect in the current financial period result.

A7. Capital Management, Issuances, Repurchases, and Repayment of Debt and Equity Securities

No. of shares Lowest Price Highest Price Cost

('000) RM RM RM'000

At 1 February 2013 24,086   48,827

Shares repurchased/(disposed) during the financial period: